

**CONFORMED AND VALIDATED BID RESULT ON  
Owens Mtn & Temperance Roundabout**

11/20/2019

CIP 16-20



Fiscal Year: 2019/2020  
Project Engineer: Fernando Copetti  
Project Location: Owens Mountain Pkwy and Temperance Ave.

Project Scope:  
The project consists of replacing the existing signalized intersection with a multi-lane roundabout.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		EMMETT'S EXCAVATION, INC.		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION CO.	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
<b>BASE BID ITEMS</b>									
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00
2	Prepare Water Pollution Control Program	1	LS	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00
3	Traffic Control System	1	LS	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 280,000.00	\$ 280,000.00
4	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
5	Dust Control	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
6	CAL/OSHA Lead Compliance Plan	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
7	Roadway Excavation	7,000	CY	\$ 25.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 245,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 245,000.00
8	Hot Mix Asphalt (Paving, HMA Plug) (Type A)	1,824	TON	\$ 100.00	\$ 182,376.42	\$ 123.00	\$ 224,352.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 182,400.00
9	Class 2 Aggregate Base (Street, Apron, Path)	6,531	TON	\$ 35.00	\$ 228,582.79	\$ 45.00	\$ 293,895.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 235,116.00
10	Type I Slurry Seal	53,647	SF	\$ 0.50	\$ 26,823.50	\$ 1.20	\$ 64,376.40	\$ 1.20	\$ 64,376.40
11	HMA Dike (Type A)	119	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,782.90	\$ 33.00	\$ 3,927.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,165.00
12	Minor Concrete (Sidewalk)	11,156	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 111,560.90	\$ 4.00	\$ 44,624.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 44,624.00
13	Minor Concrete (Curb Ramp)	2,052	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 20,520.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 20,520.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 20,520.00
14	Minor Concrete (Bike Ramp)	1,155	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 11,548.70	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,775.00
15	Minor Concrete (Island Passageway)	785	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,853.60	\$ 15.00	\$ 11,775.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 11,775.00
16	Minor Concrete (Mountable Curb)	357	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 12,500.95	\$ 18.00	\$ 6,426.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 6,426.00
17	Minor Concrete (2" Curb - Center Island)	51	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,796.55	\$ 16.00	\$ 816.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 816.00
18	Minor Concrete (6" Curb - Center Island)	278	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 9,732.45	\$ 19.00	\$ 5,282.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 5,282.00
19	Minor Concrete (6" Conc Curb - Median)	226	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,910.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,068.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,068.00
20	Minor Concrete (8" Conc Curb - Median)	2,141	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 74,935.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 53,525.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 53,525.00
21	Minor Concrete (6" Mow Strip Curb)	20	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 716.80	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00
22	Minor Concrete (8" Mow Strip Curb)	22	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 780.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 440.00
23	Minor Concrete (6" Conc Curb and Gutter City Std)	1,353	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 47,359.90	\$ 30.00	\$ 40,590.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 40,590.00
24	Minor Concrete (Valley Gutter)	677	SF	\$ 15.00	\$ 10,158.75	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,416.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,416.00
25	Minor Concrete (River Rock)	3,453	SF	\$ 15.00	\$ 51,795.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 53,521.50	\$ 14.00	\$ 48,342.00
26	Minor Concrete (Stamped Concrete)	162	SF	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,425.35	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,458.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,458.00
27	Minor Concrete (Driveway)	370	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,700.80	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,590.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,590.00
28	Minor Concrete (Reconstruct Driveway)	57	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 571.20	\$ 8.00	\$ 456.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 456.00
29	Minor Concrete (Fire Truck Access)	1,248	SF	\$ 15.00	\$ 18,720.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 18,720.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 18,720.00
30	Concrete (Truck Apron)	3,783	SF	\$ 20.00	\$ 75,657.60	\$ 20.00	\$ 75,660.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 75,660.00
31	Concrete (Maintenance Access)	1,331	SF	\$ 15.00	\$ 19,965.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 19,965.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 19,965.00
32	Retaining Wall (Center Island)	194	LF	\$ 95.00	\$ 18,416.70	\$ 185.00	\$ 35,890.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 27,160.00
33	Pedestrian Barricade	1	EA	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
34	Landscaping and Irrigation	22,000	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 4.03	\$ 88,660.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 121,000.00
35	Landscaping and Irrigation (Center Island)	4,600	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 3.39	\$ 15,594.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 25,300.00
36	Pavement Delineation & Striping	1	LS	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
37	Lighting (Center Island)	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00
38	Lighting (Install Street Lights)	12	EA	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 156,000.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 154,800.00
39	Modify Lighting (Relocate Street Light)	2	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00
40	Modify Lighting (Remove Streetlight)	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
41	Signal and Lighting (Remove Existing)	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00
42	Remove Manhole (Storm Drain)	3	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 1,253.00	\$ 3,759.00
43	Adjust Manhole (Sewer)	3	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1,261.00	\$ 3,783.00
44	Adjust Manhole (Storm Drain)	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,248.00	\$ 1,248.00
45	Adjust Valve Box (Reclaimed Water)	6	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,081.00	\$ 6,486.00
46	Adjust Valve Box (Water)	12	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,081.00	\$ 12,972.00
47	Adjust Valve Box (Irrigation)	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,082.00	\$ 2,164.00
48	Relocate Fire Hydrant	1	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5,730.00	\$ 5,730.00
49	Relocate Reclaimed Water Blow off	3	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 5,207.00	\$ 15,621.00
50	12" Plastic Pipe (Water Main)	229	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 22,900.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 42,365.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 19,694.00
51	12" Ductile Iron Pipe (Water Main)	20	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 346.00	\$ 6,920.00
52	18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Class III, Rubber Gasket Joint)	244	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 18,300.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 39,040.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 20,008.00
53	18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Class IV, Rubber Gasket Joint)	44	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 9,020.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 4,708.00
54	24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Class III, Rubber Gasket Joint)	69	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 8,625.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 6,210.00
55	24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Class IV, Rubber Gasket Joint)	130	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 17,550.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 12,870.00
56	48" Precast Concrete Pipe Manhole (Storm Drain)	2	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,275.00	\$ 10,550.00
57	60" Precast Concrete Pipe Manhole (Storm Drain)	1	EA	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,885.00	\$ 5,885.00
58	Type D Inlet	6	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 6,687.00	\$ 40,122.00
59	Type D Double Inlet	1	EA	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 8,826.00	\$ 8,826.00
60	Install Roadside Sign Panel on Post	38	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 34,200.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 33,060.00
61	Install Roadside Sign Panel on Post (Removable)	60	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 15,600.00
62	Remove Sign	1	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
63	Relocate Sign	1	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
64	Federal Trainee Program	1	LS	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
65	Miscellaneous Facilities	1	EA	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 50,000.60	\$ 50,000.60
<b>Total Base Amount</b>					<b>\$ 2,099,091.36</b>		<b>\$ 2,568,471.90</b>		<b>\$ 2,599,182.00</b>

LOW BIDDER

**CONFORMED AND VALIDATED BID RESULT ON  
Owens Mtn & Temperance Roundabout**

11/20/2019

CIP 16-20



Fiscal Year: 2019/2020  
Project Engineer: Fernando Copetti  
Project Location: Owens Mountain Pkwy and Temperance Ave.

Project Scope:  
The project consists of replacing the existing signalized intersection with a multi-lane roundabout.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	AVISON CONSTR. INC.		DOD Construction		Don Berry Construction Inc..	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
<b>BASE BID ITEMS</b>									
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
2	Prepare Water Pollution Control Program	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
3	Traffic Control System	1	LS	\$ 333,000.00	\$ 333,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00
4	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00
5	Dust Control	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
6	CAL/OSHA Lead Compliance Plan	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
7	Roadway Excavation	7,000	CY	\$ 40.00	\$ 280,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 280,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 280,000.00
8	Hot Mix Asphalt (Paving, HMA Plug) (Type A)	1,824	TON	\$ 125.00	\$ 228,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 218,880.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 291,840.00
9	Class 2 Aggregate Base (Street, Apron, Path)	6,531	TON	\$ 35.00	\$ 228,585.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 326,550.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 326,550.00
10	Type I Slurry Seal	53,647	SF	\$ 1.15	\$ 61,694.05	\$ 0.80	\$ 42,917.60	\$ 1.20	\$ 64,376.40
11	HMA Dike (Type A)	119	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 238.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,904.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,570.00
12	Minor Concrete (Sidewalk)	11,156	SF	\$ 7.00	\$ 78,092.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 66,936.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 89,248.00
13	Minor Concrete (Curb Ramp)	2,052	SF	\$ 18.00	\$ 36,936.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 24,624.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 28,728.00
14	Minor Concrete (Bike Ramp)	1,155	SF	\$ 11.00	\$ 12,705.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 10,395.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 10,395.00
15	Minor Concrete (Island Passageway)	785	SF	\$ 18.00	\$ 14,130.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 10,205.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 15,700.00
16	Minor Concrete (Mountable Curb)	357	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,925.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 11,781.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 8,211.00
17	Minor Concrete (2" Curb - Center Island)	51	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,071.00
18	Minor Concrete (6" Curb - Center Island)	278	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,340.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 9,730.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 6,672.00
19	Minor Concrete (6" Conc Curb - Median)	226	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,910.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,780.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 5,198.00
20	Minor Concrete (8" Conc Curb - Median)	2,141	LF	\$ 37.00	\$ 79,217.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 59,948.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 64,230.00
21	Minor Concrete (6" Mow Strip Curb)	20	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00
22	Minor Concrete (8" Mow Strip Curb)	22	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 550.00
23	Minor Concrete (6" Conc Curb and Gutter City Std)	1,353	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 67,650.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 47,355.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 48,708.00
24	Minor Concrete (Valley Gutter)	677	SF	\$ 16.00	\$ 10,832.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 8,124.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 8,124.00
25	Minor Concrete (River Rock)	3,453	SF	\$ 16.00	\$ 55,248.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 58,701.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 69,060.00
26	Minor Concrete (Stamped Concrete)	162	SF	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,782.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,106.00
27	Minor Concrete (Driveway)	370	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 4,070.00
28	Minor Concrete (Reconstruct Driveway)	57	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 684.00
29	Minor Concrete (Fire Truck Access)	1,248	SF	\$ 20.00	\$ 24,960.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 24,960.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 24,960.00
30	Concrete (Truck Apron)	3,783	SF	\$ 24.00	\$ 90,792.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 113,490.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 94,575.00
31	Concrete (Maintenance Access)	1,331	SF	\$ 19.00	\$ 25,289.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 39,930.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 26,620.00
32	Retaining Wall (Center Island)	194	LF	\$ 300.00	\$ 58,200.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 27,160.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 38,800.00
33	Pedestrian Barricade	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
34	Landscaping and Irrigation	22,000	SF	\$ 6.00	\$ 132,000.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 115,500.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 176,000.00
35	Landscaping and Irrigation (Center Island)	4,600	SF	\$ 6.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 36,800.00
36	Pavement Delineation & Striping	1	LS	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 77,000.00
37	Lighting (Center Island)	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
38	Lighting (Install Street Lights)	12	EA	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 168,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 168,000.00
39	Modify Lighting (Relocate Street Light)	2	EA	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
40	Modify Lighting (Remove Streetlight)	2	EA	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
41	Signal and Lighting (Remove Existing)	1	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00
42	Remove Manhole (Storm Drain)	3	EA	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4,200.00
43	Adjust Manhole (Sewer)	3	EA	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4,200.00
44	Adjust Manhole (Storm Drain)	1	EA	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00
45	Adjust Valve Box (Reclaimed Water)	6	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00
46	Adjust Valve Box (Water)	12	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 14,400.00
47	Adjust Valve Box (Irrigation)	2	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
48	Relocate Fire Hydrant	1	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00
49	Relocate Reclaimed Water Blow off	3	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 17,100.00
50	12" Plastic Pipe (Water Main)	229	EA	\$ 95.00	\$ 21,755.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 25,190.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 21,297.00
51	12" Ductile Iron Pipe (Water Main)	20	EA	\$ 375.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,000.00
52	18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Class III, Rubber Gasket Joint)	244	LF	\$ 90.00	\$ 21,960.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 24,400.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 21,960.00
53	18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Class IV, Rubber Gasket Joint)	44	LF	\$ 115.00	\$ 5,060.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 5,060.00
54	24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Class III, Rubber Gasket Joint)	69	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,900.00
55	24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Class IV, Rubber Gasket Joint)	130	LF	\$ 105.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 13,910.00
56	48" Precast Concrete Pipe Manhole (Storm Drain)	2	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 11,400.00
57	60" Precast Concrete Pipe Manhole (Storm Drain)	1	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,980.00	\$ 6,980.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00
58	Type D Inlet	6	EA	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 43,800.00
59	Type D Double Inlet	1	EA	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 8,900.00
60	Install Roadside Sign Panel on Post	38	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 34,200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 38,000.00
61	Install Roadside Sign Panel on Post (Removable)	60	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 18,000.00
62	Remove Sign	1	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00
63	Relocate Sign	1	EA	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 170.00
64	Federal Trainee Program	1	LS	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
65	Miscellaneous Facilities	1	EA	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00
				\$ 2,607,150.05		\$ 2,916,505.60		\$ 3,132,853.40	

**CONFORMED AND VALIDATED BID RESULT ON  
Owens Mtn & Temperance Roundabout**

11/20/2019

CIP 16-20



Fiscal Year: 2019/2020  
Project Engineer: Fernando Copetti  
Project Location: Owens Mountain Pkwy and Temperance Ave.

Project Scope:  
The project consists of replacing the existing signalized intersection with a multi-lane roundabout.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Eslick Construction Inc.		American Paving Co.		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION		
<b>BASE BID ITEMS</b>									
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$	-
2	Prepare Water Pollution Control Program	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$	-
3	Traffic Control System	1	LS	\$ 252,000.00	\$ 252,000.00	\$ 280,000.00	\$ 280,000.00	\$	-
4	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$	-
5	Dust Control	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$	-
6	CAL/OSHA Lead Compliance Plan	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$	-
7	Roadway Excavation	7,000	CY	\$ 45.00	\$ 315,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$	-
8	Hot Mix Asphalt (Paving, HMA Plug) (Type A)	1,824	TON	\$ 188.00	\$ 342,912.00	\$ 159.00	\$ 290,016.00	\$	-
9	Class 2 Aggregate Base (Street, Apron, Path)	6,531	TON	\$ 50.00	\$ 326,550.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 306,957.00	\$	-
10	Type I Slurry Seal	53,647	SF	\$ 1.11	\$ 59,548.17	\$ 1.10	\$ 59,011.70	\$	-
11	HMA Dike (Type A)	119	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,023.00	\$	-
12	Minor Concrete (Sidewalk)	11,156	SF	\$ 8.00	\$ 89,248.00	\$ 4.90	\$ 54,664.40	\$	-
13	Minor Concrete (Curb Ramp)	2,052	SF	\$ 14.00	\$ 28,728.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 30,780.00	\$	-
14	Minor Concrete (Bike Ramp)	1,155	SF	\$ 12.00	\$ 13,860.00	\$ 9.10	\$ 10,510.50	\$	-
15	Minor Concrete (Island Passageway)	785	SF	\$ 16.00	\$ 12,560.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 11,775.00	\$	-
16	Minor Concrete (Mountable Curb)	357	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,710.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 15,708.00	\$	-
17	Minor Concrete (2" Curb - Center Island)	51	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 2,193.00	\$	-
18	Minor Concrete (6" Curb - Center Island)	278	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,340.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 15,846.00	\$	-
19	Minor Concrete (6" Conc Curb - Median)	226	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 7,006.00	\$	-
20	Minor Concrete (8" Conc Curb - Median)	2,141	LF	\$ 28.00	\$ 59,948.00	\$ 25.60	\$ 54,809.60	\$	-
21	Minor Concrete (6" Mow Strip Curb)	20	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	\$	-
22	Minor Concrete (8" Mow Strip Curb)	22	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 660.00	\$	-
23	Minor Concrete (6" Conc Curb and Gutter City Std)	1,353	LF	\$ 38.00	\$ 51,414.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 75,768.00	\$	-
24	Minor Concrete (Valley Gutter)	677	SF	\$ 12.00	\$ 8,124.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 8,124.00	\$	-
25	Minor Concrete (River Rock)	3,453	SF	\$ 24.00	\$ 82,872.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 62,154.00	\$	-
26	Minor Concrete (Stamped Concrete)	162	SF	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$	-
27	Minor Concrete (Driveway)	370	SF	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,440.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,590.00	\$	-
28	Minor Concrete (Reconstruct Driveway)	57	SF	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 627.00	\$	-
29	Minor Concrete (Fire Truck Access)	1,248	SF	\$ 25.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 28,704.00	\$	-
30	Concrete (Truck Apron)	3,783	SF	\$ 32.00	\$ 121,056.00	\$ 42.70	\$ 161,534.10	\$	-
31	Concrete (Maintenance Access)	1,331	SF	\$ 30.00	\$ 39,930.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 39,930.00	\$	-
32	Retaining Wall (Center Island)	194	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 38,800.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 67,900.00	\$	-
33	Pedestrian Barricade	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$	-
34	Landscaping and Irrigation	22,000	SF	\$ 7.78	\$ 171,160.00	\$ 5.30	\$ 116,600.00	\$	-
35	Landscaping and Irrigation (Center Island)	4,600	SF	\$ 4.44	\$ 20,424.00	\$ 5.30	\$ 24,380.00	\$	-
36	Pavement Delineation & Striping	1	LS	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 69,400.00	\$ 69,400.00	\$	-
37	Lighting (Center Island)	1	LS	\$ 48,300.00	\$ 48,300.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$	-
38	Lighting (Install Street Lights)	12	EA	\$ 17,204.00	\$ 206,448.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 168,000.00	\$	-
39	Modify Lighting (Relocate Street Light)	2	EA	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 7,360.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$	-
40	Modify Lighting (Remove Streetlight)	2	EA	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$	-
41	Signal and Lighting (Remove Existing)	1	LS	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$	-
42	Remove Manhole (Storm Drain)	3	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$	-
43	Adjust Manhole (Sewer)	3	EA	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$	-
44	Adjust Manhole (Storm Drain)	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$	-
45	Adjust Valve Box (Reclaimed Water)	6	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$	-
46	Adjust Valve Box (Water)	12	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$	-
47	Adjust Valve Box (Irrigation)	2	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$	-
48	Relocate Fire Hydrant	1	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$	-
49	Relocate Reclaimed Water Blow off	3	EA	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 15,900.00	\$	-
50	12" Plastic Pipe (Water Main)	229	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 22,900.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 19,694.00	\$	-
51	12" Ductile Iron Pipe (Water Main)	20	EA	\$ 375.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 346.00	\$ 6,920.00	\$	-
52	18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Class III, Rubber Gasket Joint)	244	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 24,400.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 20,008.00	\$	-
53	18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Class IV, Rubber Gasket Joint)	44	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 4,708.00	\$	-
54	24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Class III, Rubber Gasket Joint)	69	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 6,210.00	\$	-
55	24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Class IV, Rubber Gasket Joint)	130	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 12,870.00	\$	-
56	48" Precast Concrete Pipe Manhole (Storm Drain)	2	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 5,275.00	\$ 10,550.00	\$	-
57	60" Precast Concrete Pipe Manhole (Storm Drain)	1	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,885.00	\$ 5,885.00	\$	-
58	Type D Inlet	6	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 6,687.00	\$ 40,122.00	\$	-
59	Type D Double Inlet	1	EA	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 8,226.00	\$ 8,226.00	\$	-
60	Install Roadside Sign Panel on Post	38	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 33,060.00	\$	-
61	Install Roadside Sign Panel on Post (Removable)	60	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$	-
62	Remove Sign	1	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$	-
63	Relocate Sign	1	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$	-
64	Federal Trainee Program	1	LS	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$	-
65	Miscellaneous Facilities	1	EA	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 455,000.00	\$ 455,000.00	\$	-
				\$ 3,191,962.17		\$ 3,348,504.30		\$ -	